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General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Hartford, CT 4,045,171 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10130 Fares and Directly Generated $525,286 10.8%

516 Square Miles 686,105 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

924,859 Population 2,539 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $4,356,735 89.2%

47 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 245 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

201 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $4,882,021 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
81 Square Miles 806,163 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0

203,562 Population 61,423 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0

13 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0

16 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $68,482 1.4%

Bus -                              13                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $0 0.0%

Total -                              13                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $4,779,505 98.6%

Other Operating Expenses $0 0.0%

Total Operating Expenses $4,847,987 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $34,034

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 10.8% State Funds: 89.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $4,847,987 $480,564 $0 4,045,171 686,105 806,163 61,423 0.0 16 13 18.8% 8.0

Total $4,847,987 $480,564 $0 4,045,171 686,105 806,163 61,423 0.0 16 13 18.8%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $6.01 $78.93 Bus $1.20 $7.07 0.9 11.2

Total $6.01 $78.93 Total $1.20 $7.07 0.9 11.2

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM # $4.53 # $5.12 # $5.70 # $6.01 2008: 3.96 2009: 4.53 2010: 4.97 2011: 5.12 2012: 5.31 2013: 5.7 2014: 6.05 2015: 6.01

OE/PMT # $0.52 # $0.50 # $0.89 # $1.20 2008: .55 2009: .52 2010: .56 2011: .5 2012: .64 2013: .89 2014: 1.21 2015: 1.2

UPT/VRM # 1.36 # 1.43 # 0.88 # 0.85 2008: 1.14 2009: 1.36 2010: 1.4 2011: 1.43 2012: 1.14 2013: .88 2014: .85 2015: .85

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

10.8%

89.2%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50
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Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus
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