http://www.nbtrans.com/ 257 Woodlawn Road Berlin, CT 06037

Connecticut Department of Transportation -CTTRANSIT New Britain 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information				
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census		Service Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expende				Operating Funding Sour
Hartford, CT		4,045,171 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 10130			Fares and Di	rectly Generated	\$525,286	10.8%	
516 Square Miles		686,105 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter				Local Funds	\$0	0.0%	
924,859 Population		2,539 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips						State Funds	\$4,356,735	89.2%		
47 Pop. Rank ou	it of 498 UZAs		verage Saturday U	•				Fe	deral Assistance	\$0	0.0%	
		201 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips				Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$4.882.021	100.0%	10.8%
									· ·			89.2%
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied								al Funds Expended		
81 Square Miles		806,163 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 61.423 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)						Fares and Di	rectly Generated	\$0		
203,562 Population									Local Funds	\$0		
				n Maximum Service (_	State Funds	\$0		
		16 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)			Fe	deral Assistance	\$0		
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total Cap	oital Funds Expended	\$0		
Modal Overview		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service Uses of Ca				de		Summary of Operatir		ting Expanses (OE)		
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue Systems and		Facilities and			Summary of Operating		ing Expenses (OE)		
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$68,482	1.4%	
Bus	Operateu	13	\$0	Suideways \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Motori	als and Supplies	\$00,402	0.0%	
Total	-	13	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0		d Transportation	\$4,779,505	98.6%	
lotai		15	φU	φU	φU	40	φU		rating Expenses	\$4,779,505	0.0%	
									Operating Expenses	۵0 \$4.847.987	100.0%	
								Reconciling OE Ca			100.0%	
										\$34,034		
								Purchased Transportation (Reported Separately		\$0		
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway	Vehicles Available			
operation characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directional		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fleet
Mode			Capital Funds			Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles			6	
	Expenses	Fare Revenues		Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips						Sp	are Vehicles Age in Years ^a
Bus	\$4,847,987	\$480,564	\$0	4,045,171	686,105	806,163	61,423	0.0				18.8% 8.0
Total	\$4,847,987	\$480,564	\$0	4,045,171	686,105	806,163	61,423	0.0	16	13		18.8%
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency		<u> </u>					Service Effectiveness			Unlinked Trips per
Mode		rating Expenses per ehicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Hour	1	Mode	Operating Ex Pase		erating Expenses per inked Passenger Trip			Vehicle Revenue Hour
Bus		\$6.01		\$78.93		Bus		\$1.20	\$7.07		0.9	11.2
Total		\$6.01		\$78.93		Total		\$1.20	\$7.07		0.9	11.2
Operating Expense per Vehi Mile: Bus	icle Revenue	Operating Expense pe Bus	-		nger Trip per Vehicle ue Mile: Bus							
.00				1.50	_							
4.00	\$1.00			1.00								
	\$0.50			0.50								
2.00				0.00								
0.00 11 12 13 14 15 16	\$0.00 \$ 5 17 18	11 12 13 14 1	5 16 17 18	11 12 13	14 15 16 17	18						
otes:												
emand Response - Taxi (DT) and no	on-dedicated fleets do	not report fleet age data										